Evaluation Committee to select the professional service providers related to 
the Authority’s statutorily authorized issuance of the State Highway Capital 
Improvement Revenue Bonds, in one or more series, in an aggregate amount 
sufficient to generate net proceeds of approximately Two Hundred Twenty-
Five Million Dollars ($225,000,000), as authorized by 73 O.S., § 350.2: 

a. Bond Counsel, 
b. Underwriters, and 
c. Trustee/Paying Agent. 

[Jamie Manoles & Alexandra Edwards] 

4. Review, discussion, and possible action on the recommendation from the RFP 
Evaluation Committee to select the professional service providers related to 
the Authority’s statutorily authorized issuance of bonds, in one or more series, 
to refund outstanding State Highway Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds, 
Series 2016, in the aggregate amount of approximately One Hundred and Five 
Million Dollars ($105,000,000), as authorized by 73 O.S., § 156.1, as amended: 

a) Bond Counsel, 
b) Underwriters, 
c) Trustee/Paying Agent, 
d) Escrow Securities Bidding Agent, and 
e) Escrow Verification Agent. 

[Jamie Manoles & Alexandra Edwards] 

5. Status update on Memoranda of Understanding between OCIA and various